ONTONAGON GLADIATORS 2024-2025

VARSITY FOOTBALL

DATE TEAM PLACE TIME
Friday, Aug. 22 Scrimmage HOME 5:00
Friday, Aug. 30 Carney-Nadeau HOME 7:00
Friday, Sept. 6 Rapid River Away 7:00
Friday, Sept. 13 Newberry Away 6:00
Friday, Sept. 20 Rudyard Away 6:00
Friday, Sept. 27 Gogebic HOME/ETC field 7:00
Friday, Oct. 4 Ironwood Away 7:00
Friday, Oct. 11 North Central HOME/ETC field 7:00
Friday, Oct. 18 Crystal Falls/Forest Park HOME({COMING) 7:00
Sat. Oct. 26 Lake Linden-Hubbell Away 1:30
JV FOOTBALL
DATE TEAM PLACE TIME
Monday, Sept. 9 ironwood HOME/ETC Field 5:45
Monday, Sept. 16 Gogebic HOME 5:45
Monday, Sept. 23 Lake Linden-Hubbell HOME 5:45
Monday, Sept. 30 ronwood Away 6:00
Monday, Oct. 7 Gogebic Away 7:00

Monday, Oct, 14 Lake Linden-Hubbell Away 4:30



